1		4			SLERK OF THE
TO:	X County Clerk	Pursuan	t to Public Resource	ea Code Section	110 OF SUPERVIOR
		71152	(n) I FADIENCE C	CTCAT /	
	County Clerk County of San D	nardino,	d of Supervisors, C State of Californi	омпеу от алитет. 8. Багару селеу	20 NFC -3 VH 10: 52
	County Clerk County of Rivers	the Clerk	umant was posted of the Board	l in the Office of	
	Office of Plannir	ig and Research	12-3-98 to.	1-5-99	751 (E2.73)(3
12	Sacramento, Cali	fornia	EARLENE SPRO		
FROM	: San Diego County W 3211 Fifth Avenue		By John	Ravyisla	
	San Diego, CA 92103	3			
		CALIFORNIA	ENVIDONMENT	Or crame	
		NO	ENVIRONMENTAL PICE OF EXEMPT	ION ACT	
Project	Title: Exchange of v	vater pursuant to	an agreement henve	en the Metropoliton	Water District of Southern
	nia (a California Metrop Authority), dated Noven	DOUGHT WATER DIS	strict) and the San Die	go County Water A	Water District of Southern uthority (a California County
Project Californ	Location - Specific: Sa tia, and San Diego Aque	n Diego, Californ educt in Riverside	nia, Colorado River Ad and San Diego count	queduct in San Berna ies, California.	rdino and Riverside counties,
me wanter	DA DIDC MA MINEL HIS	LUCIONI APTERM	INT TOP I remeter At Car	comrad Water has	D acre feet per year of water I Between Imperial Litigation
- towarder	and obe with united A	DIII 45. 1990. an	(I THAME 2V-Hobie of A	A W. D. intolen to action	s at Lake Havasu, for water lego County, California.
Name of	Fublic Agency Approv	ing Project: San	Diego County Water	Authority	
Name of	Public Agency Carryin	ig Out Project; S	an Diego County Wat	er Authority	
Reason	Why Project is Exempt	- The execution	of the agreement is n	ot a project under C	EQA as defined in 14 CCR,
operation	10070, Dut to the exte	ent uie agreemer ersion transmiss	ion storage treatmen	t, it contemplates a	ctivities that consist of the
**			,	socially exclipt from	CLQA.
	Status: (check one)				
	ared Emergency				
	gency Project				
	gorical Exemption, section tory Exemption, section				
Contact i	Person: Larry Purcell	Telephone: (61	9) 682-4158		
			\ .	10	0.4
Date: No	ovember 19, 1998	Sig	nature:	1	Thep/C
			Maureen A. Si General Mana	CLAROUS NO. SHOT	1
Date Rec	eived for Filing:				

DEC 2 9 1998

WATER RESOURCES TO: County Clerk S.D.C.W.A. County of San Bernardino X County Clerk County of San Diego County Clerk County of Riverside Office of Planning and Research Sacramento, California FROM: San Diego County Water Authority 3211 Fifth Avenue San Diego, CA 92163 CALIFORNIA ENVIRONMENTAL QUALITY ACT NOTICE OF EXEMPTION Project Title: Exchange of water pursuant to an agreement between the Metropolitan Water District of Southern California (a California Metropolitan Water District) and the San Diego County Water Authority (a California County Water Authority), dated November 10, 1998. Project Location - Specific: San Diego, California, Colorado River Aqueduct in San Bernardino and Riverside counties. California and San Diego Aqueduct in Riverside and San Diego counties, California. Description of Nature, Purpose and Beneficiaries of Project: Exchange of up to 200,000 scre feet per year of water acquired by SDCWA under that certain Agreement for Transfer of Conserved Water by and Between Imperial Irrigation District and SDCWA, dated April 29, 1998, and made available at MWD intake facilities at Lake Havasu, for water delivered by MWD through its facilities to SDCWA at SDCWA pipeline facilities in San Diego County, California. Mante of Public Agency Approving Project: Sau Diego County Water Authority Name of Public Agency Carrying Out Project: San Diego Founty Water Authority Reason Why Project is Exempt -- The execution of the agreement is not a project under CEQA as defined in 14 CCR. Section 15378, but to the extent the agreement constitutes a project, it contemplates acrivities that consist of the operation of existing water diversion, transmission, storage, treatment and other facilities of the Metropolitan Water District and San Diego County Water Authority and, therefore, is categorically exempt from CEQA. Exempt Status: (check one) ._ Ministerial ___ Declared Emergency Emergency Project X Categorical Exemption, section:15378, 15301 __ Statutory Exemption, section: Contact Person: Larry Purcell Telephone: (619) 682-4158 Date: November 19, 1998 Signature: Maureen A. Stapleton General Manager

FILED IN THE OFFICE OF THE COUNTY CLERK Date Received for Filing: SAN DIEGO COUNTY ON MOV 2 5 1998 REMOVED DEC 2 8 1938 RETURNED TO AGENCY ON __ DEC 2 8 1998 DEPUTY

70: County Clerk County of San Bernardino County Clerk County of San Diego X County Clerk County of Riverside Office of Planning and Research Sacramento, California FROM: San Diego County Water Authority 3211 Fifth Avenue San Diego, CA 92103 CALIFORNIA ENVIRONMENTAL QUALITY ACT NOTICE OF EXEMPTION Project Title: Exchange of water pursuant to an agreement between the Metropolian Water District of Southern California (a California Metropolitan Water District) and the San Diego County Water Authority (a California County Water Authority), dated November 10 1998. Project Location - Specific: San Diego, California, Colorado River Aqueduct in San Bernardino and Riverside counties, California, and San Diego Aqueduct in Riverside and San Diego counties, California. Description of Nature Purpose and Beneficiaries of Project. Exchange of up to 201,000 acre feet per year of water acquired by SDCWA codes that certain Agreement for Transfer of Conserved Water by and Between Imperial Expansion District and SDCWA, dated April 29, 1998, and made available at MWD intake facilities at Lake Havesu, for water delivered by MWD through its facilities to SDCWA at SDCWA pipeline facilities in Sen Diego County, California. Name of Public Agency Approving Project: San Diego County Water Authority Same of Public Agency Carrying Our Project: San Diego County Water Authority Reason Why Project is Exempt - The execution of the agreement is not a project under CEQA as defined in 14 CCR. Section 15378, but to the extent the agreement constitutes a project, it contemplates activities that couriest of the operation of existing water diversion, transmission, storage, treatment and other facilities of the Metropolitan Water District and San Diego County Water Authority and, therefore, is categorically exemps from CEQA. Exempt Status: (check one) Ministerial __ Declared Emergency _ Emergency Project X Categorical Exemption, section:15378, 15301 __ Statutory Exemption, section: Contact Person: Larry Purcell Telephone: (619) 682-4158 Date: November 19, 1998 Signature: Maureen A. Stapleton General Manager COUNTY CLERK Neg Declaration/Ntc Determination RIVERSIDE COUNTY Filed per P.R.C. 21152 Date Received for Filing.

DEC 0 1 1998

GARY I ORSO

By S. Herman Deputy

DEC 01 1998

By: Season Dept.
County of Riverside, State of California

TO:	County Clerk
	County of San Bernardino
	County Clerk
	County of San Diego
	County Clerk
	County of Riverside X Office of Planning and Research
	Sacramento, California
	Ostrancino, Comornia
FROM:	San Diego County Water Authority
	3211 Fifth Avenue
	San Diego, CA 92103
	CALIFORNIA ENVIRONMENTAL QUALITY ACT NOTICE OF EXEMPTION
Project	Title: Exchange of water pursuant to an agreement between the Metropolitan Water District of Southern
Camorin	a (a California Metropolitan Water District) and the San Diego County Water Authority (a California County athority), dated November 10, 1998.
Project I	acation Specific Sep Diego California Cal. 1 Di
Californi	ocation - Specific: San Diego, California, Colorado River Aqueduct in San Bernardino and Riverside counties, a, and San Diego Aqueduct in Riverside and San Diego counties, California.
Descripti	on of Nature, Purpose and Beneficiaries of Project: Exchange of up to 200,000 acre feet per year of water
acdnited	by SDC w.A under that certain Agreement for Transfer of Conserved Water by and Between Imperial Irrigation
District a	nd SDC WA, dated April 29, 1998, and made available at MWD intake facilities at I ake Havasu, for water
delivered	by MWD through its facilities to SDCWA at SDCWA pipeline facilities in San Diego County, California.
Name of	Public Agency Approving Project: San Diego County Water Authority
Name of I	Public Agency Carrying Out Project: San Diego County Water Authority
Reason H	Why Project is Exempt - The execution of the agreement is not a project under CEQA as defined in 14 CCP.
Section 1	55/8, but to the extent the agreement constitutes a project, it contemplates activities that consist of the
operation	of existing water diversion, transmission, storage, treatment and other facilities of the Metropolitan Water
District as	nd San Diego County Water Authority and, therefore, is categorically exempt from CEQA.
Europe C	tatus: (check one)
Minis	
- CONTRACTOR	red Emergency
	gency Project
	orical Exemption, section:15378, 15301
Statut	ory Exemption, section:
Contact F	Person. Larry Purcell Telephone: (619) 682-4158
Date: No	vember 19, 1998 Signature:
	Maureen A. Stapleton
	General Manager
	CILED CO
Date Rece	rived for Filing:
	- WIN THE OUSE ?
	The Sallichon The
	OLEN STATE OF THE PARTY OF THE